IN THE SENATE

RESOLUTION #2

BY THE ASCSI SENATE

2011

TO THE ADMINISTRATION AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO REGARDING A DONATION OF \$7,400 TO THE REFUGEE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the ASCSI Senate has the responsibility for managing and allocating fees designated to the Student Association, and

WHEREAS, the ASCSI Senate annually conducts the CHANGE FOR CHILDREN fundraiser that supports youth in our community, and

WHEREAS, the ASCSI Senate chose the Refugee Program as the recipient of the proceeds from the 2011 Change for Children efforts, and

WHEREAS, the CHANGE FOR CHILDREN program generated \$7,400 in donations and proceeds in 2011, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASCSI SENATE, ACTING AS REPRESENTATIVES OF CURRENT STUDENTS OF THE COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO, THAT WE RECOMMEND TO THE ADMINISTRATION AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO APPROVE THIS \$7,400 DONATION TO THE REFUGEE PROGRAM.